

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

| , (I | nt or dancer if over 18) | nereby agree to the |
|-----------|---|-----------------------------|
| following | ng: | |
| 1. | I am/my child is participating in dance classes offered by Yosemite Dance Compareceive physical dance instruction. I recognize that dance programs require physistrenuous and can cause physical injury, and I am fully aware of the risks and haza | cal exertion which may be |
| 2. | I understand that it is my responsibility to consult with a physician prior to my/my classes. I represent and warrant that I am/my child is physically fit and that n will prevent full participation in YDC dance programs. | |
| 3. | In consideration of being permitted to participate in the dance classes, I agree to a and all risks, injuries, illnesses, or damages, known or unknown which might occur the YDC dance program. | |
| 4. | In further consideration of being permitted to participate in the dance program, I keepressly waive any and all claims I may have against Jessica Hansard and/or Yos agents or employees, for injury or damages that I/my child may sustain as a result | semite Dance Company, their |
| 5. | I, my heirs, and/or legal representatives forever release, waive, discharge, and cov and/or Yosemite Dance Company and/or employees of Yosemite Dance Company caused by their negligence or other acts. | |
| | I HAVE READ THE ABOVE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND I CONTENTS. | FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS |
| | I VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ABO | OVE. |
| Particip | ant's Name: | |
| If under | 18, Parent's Name: | |
| Phone 1 | Number and Email Address: | |
| Class (i | f drop-in): | |
| Signatu | re: | Date: |

Yosemite Dance Company Jessica Hansard, Owner/Director Fresno Flats Center, 49333 Road 426 Suite C, Oakhurst, Ca 93644 559.683.2242

yosemitedancecompany@gmail.com www.yosemitedancecompany.net